GAMSTON WITH WEST DRAYTON AND EATON PARISH COUNCIL

GDPR and DATA PROTECTION

The General Data Protection Regulation came into force on 25 May 2018.

Gamston with West Drayton and Eaton Parish Council takes its privacy seriously and will only use your personal information to contact you directly in order to pass on notices which you may find useful concerning issues relevant to the Gamston, West Drayton and Eaton Parish Council.

We will only collect your email address if you ask us to do so via the comment box on the Contact page of our website. Your name and email address is the only information we will keep and we will only contact you via this address.

We will not pass your personal data to any other individual or organisation and undertake to keep your details safe and secure. We will not give any information about our database to any individual or organisation.

You can change your mind at any time by emailing the Parish Council Clerk andreawilson@hotmail.com instructing us to remove your details from our database. Gamston with West Drayton and Eaton Parish Council will then permanently delete your details from our database.

Should you have any questions concerning this or any other issue relating to the website, please contact the Clerk at the email address above.